RESOLUTION 95 - 75

A RESOLUTION OPPOSING SENATE BILL 644 AND ANY RELATED HOUSE BILLS RELATING TO COMPARATIVE FAULT.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, has been made aware of the Florida Academy of Trial Lawyers proposed legislation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, has been made aware that said proposed legislation is contained within SB 644, which relates to comparable fault; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is opposed to said legislation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 13th day of March, 1995, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, is hereby unanimously opposed to SB 644 and any companion House Bills.
- 2. A copy of this Resolution shall be sent to the Nassau County Legislative delegation.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JIMMY L. HIGGINBOTHAM

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

T. J. GREEON Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

7/b:sb644.res